## All India Council for Technical Education



(A Statutory Body of Government of India) Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070 Ph. No. 011-2958-1000/1052 Website: <u>www.aicte-india.org</u>

## **PROPOSALS INVITED UNDER MARGDARSHAN INITIATIVE**

Margdarshan Initiative has been introduced by AICTE for facilitating the technical institutes to improve the quality mandate as a whole. The initiative solicits support from senior academicians and well established institutes to hand hold & mentor other institutes who aspire to achieve NBA accreditation. Initiative is based on nomination of senior academicians as Margdarshak and well established institutes as Mentor Institute.

Margdarshan (Mentor) Institute	Margdarshak
Proposals are invited from AICTE	Proposals are invited from senior
approved institutes having at least 15	academicians (Serving/Superannuated)
years of standing after establishment for	who are well versed with NBA, for
nomination as <b>Mentor Institute (MI)</b> to	nomination as <b>Margdarshak</b> to mentor
handhold and mentor maximum 10	2/3 beneficiary institutes located
nearby beneficiary institutes.	nearby their place of residence.
Detailed eligibility criteria are given in	Detailed eligibility criteria are given in
chapter 2 of revised guidelines of	chapter 3 of revised guidelines of
Margdarshan Initiative.	Margdarshan Initiative.
For application send details via link:	For application send details via link:
https://forms.gle/EXoqC5rmyyZj3qTg8	<u>https://forms.gle/wpxZmBSighifmM5X7</u>
For more details including Margdarshan Initiative guidelines & FAQs on the scheme visit AICTE website at <u>https://www.aicte-india.org/bureaus/margdarshak</u> <u>Note</u> : The applications can be forwarded anytime round the year; however they shall be scrutinized at fixed intervals by the Council.	

Advt. No. Margdarshak Cell/03/(03)/2021

Member Secretary, AICTE